PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4058747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAN LI	09/12/2016
HONGGUANG WEN	09/12/2016
BAOLUO JIA	09/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN OCT VISION INC.
Street Address:	BACKSIDE BUILDING NO. 1, XIANGSHAN ROAD, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15126280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484, GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STDGWG-1601-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed assignment_STDGWG-1601-USPT (00527672)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment_STDGWG-1601-USPT (00527672)#page2.tif source=Executed assignment_STDGWG-1601-USPT (00527672)#page3.tif

PATENT 504012090 REEL: 040078 FRAME: 0585

ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent Ap	plication	Docket Number: STDG	WG-1601-USPT
1			wing named inver	processes and a second	
ASSIGNOR(s INVENTOR(s					
made an inver	ntion entitled	DYNAMIC MU	ILTIDIRECTIONA	L FILM WATCHING SYS	IEM
for which an a (Select one of t)	pplication for	Letters Patent o	The United States	,	
⊠ is execu □ was filed	ted concurre	ntly herewith Patent and Trade ation Serial No.:	madk Office on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	والمرافقة	SHENZHEN O	CT VISION INC.	222270000000000000000000000000000000000	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Ac Country)	ldress and	Backside Build Guangdong 51	ling No. 1, Xiang: 8053	shan Road, Nanshan Dis	trict, Shenzhen,
		China			
is desirous of a obtained therei	icquining our for,	entire right, title a	and interest in and	to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be
acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	Assignor, in Assigns, the assigns, the oriority based	other good and y tending to be leg a full and exclusing vention, including I thereon, and all	aluable consideral ally bound, hereby re right, title and in	ignee to Assignor of a sur- ion, the receipt of which is selfs, assigns and transfe- terest in and to said inven- tinuations, and continuation cluding reissues, to be obter esponding thereto.	i hereby ers to Assignee, its ition, all applications
Assigno	or hereby wa	trants that on as		rozement or one web-	has been or will be
Assigno a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	or agrees it so ntative there ating to the r rute all instru	hall be legally bo of, to supply all in naking and practi ments proper to r	und, upon request formation and evid ce of said inventional entitle	of the Assignee or its suc tence of which the Assign n, to testify in any legat pr n in the United States of A ments proper to carry out	or has knowledge or occeeding relating
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment i	s executed on the	day indicated below.	
-	Typed or F	rinted Name	Sign	S f ure	Date
SIGNATURE	J	ian Li	× I	A \$4	XSeptember 12.201
	Weigan	g Guo Assignor	X × Witness to A	TH WITH AN ESIGNOP	September 12, 2016

(STDGWG-1601-DSPT/00524595v1)

ASSIGNI	VIENT - Patent	Application	Docket Number 57	DGWG-1601-USPT	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the fi	ollowing named inver	A		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Hongguang Wen				
made an inventior	entitled: <u>DYNAMIC</u>	MULTIDIRECTIONA	L FILM WATCHING S	YSTEM	
(Select one of the form) is executed in the form of t	cation for Letters Paten illowing): concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Tra int Application Serial N	ademark Office on			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addres Country)	ss and Backside Bi Guangdong	OCT VISION INC. uilding No. 1, Xiang \$18053	shan Road, Nanshan	District, Shenzhen,	
Now, there One Dollar (\$1.00), acknowledged, Ass successors and as for Letters Patent for	fore, in consideration of , and for other good an signor, intending to be signs, the full and exci	of the payment by Asi d valuable considera legally bound, hereby usive right, title and in ding all divisions, con all Letters Patent in	signee to Assignor of a tion, the receipt of whi r soils, assigns and tra terest in and to said in tinuations, and continu-	ansfers to Assignee, its nvention, all applications	
Assignor he made or entered in	ereby warrants that no to which would conflict	assignment, sale, ag with this Assignmen	reement or encumbra	nce has been or will be	
Assignor ag a legal representati possession, relating thereto, to execute	grees it shall be legally ve thereof, to supply a I to the making and pra	bound, upon reques Il information and evi actice of said inventio to patent the inventio	t of the Assignee or its dence of which lihe As in, to testify in any leg in in the United States	of America and forming	
In witness v	vhereof, this Assignme	ent is executed on the	day indicated below.		
	Typed or Printed Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	alye ,	Date	
SIGNATURE	`Hongguang Wen	× >	h&1	×September 12,20	»/b
<u>w</u>	2)gang Guo Nitness to Assignor	X * Witness to /	\$15 AU	Šeptember 12, 2016	

(STDGWG-1601-USPT/00524596v1)

PATENT REEL: 040078 FRAME: 0587

	MENT - Patent App	olication Docket Nun	nber: STDGWG-1601-USPT
Whereas, the Ass	signor, comprising the follow	ring named inventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Baoluo Jia		
made an inventior	rentitled: DYNAMIC MUL	TIDIRECTIONAL FILM WAT	CHING SYSTEM
for which an appli (Select one of the fo is executed was filed in	cation for Letters Patent of t illowing): concurrently herewith	the United States:	
ASSIGNEE Full Name, Addre Country)	SHENZHEN OCT Sackside Building Guangdong 518	ng No. 1, Xiangshan Road. N	lanshan District, Shenzhen,
	China		
or Letters Patent fi ghts to claim prior actuding any and a	argins, the roll and exclusive or said invention, including a fity based thereon, and all L all foreign patent rights in thi	right, title and interest in and all divisions, continuations, and etters Patent, including reissurations in is invention corresponding the	reto.
total ar writing ar	on account and the contract Asidi.	uns Assignment,	cumbrance has been or will be
Assignor ag	grees it shall be legally bour ve thereof, to supply all info	nd unan request of the Amilian	en an la monte de la company
ossession, relating erelo, to execute	all instruments proper to pa	annauon and evidence of Which and said invention to testify in	n the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating
ossession, relating rereto, to execute puntries in the nar strument.	all instruments proper to pa ne of the Assignee, and to r	annauon and evidence of whic a of said invention, to testify in atent the invention in the Unite	n the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating d States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this
ossession, relating rereto, to execute puntries in the nar strument.	all instruments proper to pa ne of the Assignee, and to r	armation and evidence of whice of said invention, to testify in elent the invention in the Uniter execute all instruments proper	n the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating d States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this
ossession, relating tereto, to execute puntries in the nar strument. In witness v	all instruments proper to pa ne of the Assignee, and to r	armation and evidence of whice of said invention, to testify in elent the invention in the Uniter execute all instruments proper	n the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating d States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this
ossession, relating tereto, to execute puntries in the nar strument. In witness v	whereof, this Assignment is	expectation and evidence of whice of said invention, to testify in a series of the Uniter execute all instruments proper executed on the day indicated	n the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating d States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this below.

(STDGWG-1601-USPTX06526598v1)

PATENT REEL: 040078 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 09/19/2016